AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH PYXIS WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (*Amendment”), is made and entered into
this 28 of October, 2015, by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a California
municipal corporation (*City”) and PYXIS WATER SYSTEMS, INC, a California
Corporation (“Contractor™).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into an Professional Services
Agreement on October 22, 2014, for Contractor to provide preventative maintenance
and service of Tewinkle Park Lakes ("Agreement’}; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement to provide for a term ending on
October 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Agreement to renew the
Agreement for another twelve (12) months ending on October 21, 20186, with the option
to renew for ane (1) term period.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4.1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to renew the Agreement for a
period of one (1) year ending on October 21, 2016, unless previously terminated as
provided in the Agreement or as otherwise agreed fo in writing by the parties. At the
end of the renewal period, Contractor and City may mutually agree, in writing, to
renew the Agreement for up to one (1) term period of one (1) year.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above
written.

CITY OF COSTA MESA, Contractor:
A Municipal Corporation PYXIS WATER SYSTEMS, INC.
A Cal .y .

REDACTED

Crr 28 2018

Signature Date
REDACTED

124315

Date * ¢

Social Security or Taxpayer ID Number



REDACTED

REDACTED
REDACTED

REDACTED






